
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, ans steps you can take to mnimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

### Information about Source Water

The TCEQ has completed a Source Water Assessment for all drinking water systems that own their sources. The report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with your drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system from which we purchase our water eceived the assessment report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system, contact Rory Evans. Source Water Name: Surface Water form The City of Corsicana. Location: Navarro Mills, the repor status is active.

## 2024 Water Quality Test Results

Lead and Copper							Likely source of Contamination	
	Sampled	MCLG	Action Level	90th Percentile	#sites over AL	Units	Violation	Erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives;
Copper	2024	1.3	1.3	0.098	0	ppm	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems
Lead	2024	0	1.5	2.26	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural
	deposits							deposits
Disinfection By-Products	Collection	Highest Level	Range of					Likely source of Contamination
Distinction by Flourets	Date	Detected	Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	
Haloacetic Acids (Haa5)	2024	18	0 - 18.4	no goal	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2024	60	35.7 - 61.2	no goal	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection
1	The value in the highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 and TTHM samples collected at a location over a year							
inorganic Contaminants	Collection	Highest Level	Range of					Likely source of Contamination
ntoi game comeanmants	Date	Detected	Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	
Nitrate (measured as Nitrogen)	2024	3	0.246 - 2.82	10	10	ppb	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage;
							Erosion of natural deposits.	
Nitrite (measured as Nitrogen)	7/27/2021	0.0143	0.143- 0.143	1	1	ppm	N	Run off from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage;
						,		; Erosin of natural depostis
			···					
2024 Disinfectant Residual								
Disinfectant Residual	Average	Range			Unit			

Chloramines	Level	of Levels	MRDL	MRDLG	of Measure	Violation Y/N	Source in Drinking Water		
Cindiamines	1.52	.50-4.0	4	4	ppm	N	Water Additive used to control microbes		
From the City of Corsicana									
Inorganic Contaminants	Collection	Highest Level	Range of	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely source of Contamination	
	Date	Detected	Samples					Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries;	
Barlum	2024	0.057	0.044-0.057	2	2	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits.	
Cyanide	2024	110	0-110	200	200	ppb	N	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories; Discharge	
							from steel/metal factories		
Fluoride	2024	0.5	.481-0.496	4	4	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes	
						strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories			
Nitrate (measured as Nitrogen)	2024	1	0.2-1.38	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage;	
							Erosion of natural deposits.		
Synthetic Organic Contaminants Including pesticides and herbicides.									
Atrazine	2024	0.3	0-0.7	3	3	ppb	N	Runoff from herbicide used on row crops.	
Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate	2024	1	0-1	0	6	ppb	N	Runoff from herbicide used on row crops.	
Turbidity 2024									
used by suspended particles. We monitor it because it is a good indicastor of water quality and effectiveness of our filtration system and disinfectants.									
	Level	Limit	Violation	purce of Contar	nination				
	Detected	(m)							
Highest Single Measurement	0.2	1 NTU	N	Soil Runoff		]			
Lowest Monthly % Meeting Limit	100%	0.3 NTU	N	Soil Runoff		<u> </u>			
Total Organic Carbon 2024									
sured each month and the system met all TOC removal requirements set, unless a TOC violation is noted in the violations section.									

# **Violations**

Chlorine				
ome people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MDRL could				
experience somach discomfort.				
	Violation	Violation	Malatian Employation	<del></del> -
Violation Type	Begin	End	Violation Explanation	
		6/30/2024	We failed to test our drinking	
	4/1/2024		water for the contaminant and	
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DLQOR)			period indicated.Because of this	
			failure, we cannot be sure of the	
, , ,			quality of our drinking water	
			during the period indicated	
	7/1/2024	9/30/2024	We falled to test our drinking	
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DLQOR)			water for the contaminant and	
			period indicated.Because of this	
			failure, we cannot be sure of the	
			quality of our drinking water	
	1		during the period indicated	

Consumer Confidence Rule

he Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by the systems						
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation			
CCR REPORT	7/1/2024	11/21/2024	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that informs you about the quality of our drinking water and characterizes the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.			

Lead Service Line Inventory - A lead service line inventory has been prepared, to access inventory visit: https://clients.municipalimpact.com/documents/480/2Copy\_of\_Lead\_and\_Copper\_Report.xlsx.pdf or contact the city office at 903-362-3707.